
H ̂  ir^'^r'W *W W W "IT Tr*^*WTT**?r^^7?'^T *W ̂  W* W ̂  /* r» r* r* r*^r» r^"^" * ̂ " '

THE STATE OF TEXAS '

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 28th day of January, 1930, the Honorable Commissioners*

Court met in Re^lar session with the following present, to-wit:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E- Smith Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

G. W. Russell, Jr. Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Vickers Commissioner, Precintt No. A

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

Judge Smith reported that at slot had been received through

the Deep East Texas Council of Governments for a custodian for

Courthouse and Jail. Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr.

seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to hire C. A. Rich if he



qualified through this program. All voted in favor of the motion.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous consent the following quarterly

report was approved.

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

FOR THE MONTHS OF

OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 1979.

FUND BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

OFFICERS SALARY

QUARTER

58,262.98 39,236.54 81,561.65, 15,937.87

GENERAL COUNTY 33,236.26 3,902.39 11,782.54 23,356.11

PERMANENT IMPR0VEMENT13,^60.4l 368.75 239.51 13,589.65

JURY 13,057.37 1,213.48 3,491.68 10,779.17

ROW
1  ' ; T

25,004.61 718.26 35.91 25,686.96

LATERAL ROAD .03 .00 .00 .03

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL 22,133.65 18,198.84 32,036.28 8,296.21

RAOD & BRIDGE TAX 53.86 650.22 32.51 671.57

R. & B.- #1 • 34,326.83 7,569.39 13,733.65 28,162.57

H. & B. #2 47.06 -  7,924.11 7,886.87 84.30

R. & B. #3 ,40.96 7,627.93 7,417.85 •  251.04

R. & B. #4 45.58 11,724.35 10,826.83 943.10

REVENUE SHARING 313.53 18,780.34 15,665.26 300.61

JAIL GRANT .00 6,329.80 453.36 5,876.44

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

I, Ollie Faye Sparks, County Treasurew for said County, do solemnly

swear that the, above quarterly report is true and correct-

Ollie Faye Sparks /s/
COUNTY TREASURER, SABINE COUNTY,

,  , ■ . TEXAS

AFFIDAVIT . . .

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sabine County, Texas

Dp hereby^.certify;.that Art. 1636 has been in,all things complied with

at the December Term 1979 of Commissioners Court and that we have



counted the money held by the County Treasurer as repoeted to us in

said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and that we find the following

amounts in each Fund, to-wit:

OFFICERS SALARY 15,937.87

GENERAL COUNTY 25,356•11

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 13,589.65

JURY 10,779.17

ROW 25,686.96

LATERAL ROAD .03

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL 8,-296."21

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX 671.57

R. & B. #1 28,162.57

R. & B, #2 84.30

R. & B. #3 251.04

R. & B. #4 ■ ^ 943.10

REVENUE SHARING 300.61

JAIL GRANT 5,876.44

Royce C. Smith /s/

R. E, Smith /s/ E. Ellison, /s/
COMMISSIONER, PfiECINCT NO. 1 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

G.W. Russell. Jr. /s/ J. Vickers /s/
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Sworn and subscribed before-me this 28 day of January, A. D. 1980

Minnie Gooch /s/

Public Members of the Grievance Committee was drawn from 1979

Grand Jury Panels. Those drawn were: Rebecca Seward, Box 665,

Hemphill, Texas; Dean Crockett, Rt. 2, San Augustine, Texas; J. M.

Williams, Hemphill, Texas; Helen Williams, Rt. 1, Box 167, Pineland,

Texas and Lee M. Dutton, Jr. Box 551, Pineland, Texas.

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. seconded by Commissioner

R. E. Smith to transfer 6 months of the Custodian salary of last

year from Permanent Improvement into Officers Salary Fund. All voted

in favor. The following amount was directed transfer/rad:

Salary, Social Security, Retirement and Insurance for 6 mo. $3554.34



\

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. seconded by Com

missioner Eldridge Ellison to .transfer 30% of .the County Judge's-

salary,'from General County-Fiind into Officers" Salary Fund. All
%

voted in.-favor. , The following amount was.directed transfeered:

Royce C. Smith, 4, salary, expense, Social Sec. Retirement and
Insur.i^ce $6216.00

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison to transfer as follows out of Jury Fund into

Officers Salary'Fund: All voted in favor. . .

O'Neal"Bacon, Salary, Social Security
Bill- A..Martin, Expense
Secretary for District Atty.Salary & Social Sec.
Barbara Smith, Ct. Reporter, Salary, S. S. & Ret

638.00
420.00
848.00
2959.00
4865.00

The Court studied the new policy for Liability Insurance and

made changes necessary and requested payment from Revenue Sharing

of each precinct and also Administrative Fund.

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business the court_adjourned.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

UNT^UDGE

COMMISSiteR, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER,PRECINCT NO. 2 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

^LERK OF THE COURT

********************************************************************


